

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2956 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 15, strike "the governor upon recommendation of"

1.3 Page 1, line 17, strike "the governor upon recommendation of"

1.4 Page 1, strike line 19

1.5 Page 1, line 20, strike "(7)" and insert "(6)" and strike "peace officer as defined in section  
1.6 626.84" and insert "county sheriff" and strike "governor" and insert "board of directors of  
1.7 the Minnesota Sheriffs' Association"

1.8 Page 1, after line 20, insert:

1.9 "(7) one police chief appointed by the board of directors of the Minnesota Chiefs of  
1.10 Police Association;"

1.11 Page 2, line 1, strike "governor" and insert "board of directors of the Minnesota  
1.12 Association of Community Corrections Act Counties"

1.13 Page 2, line 3, delete the new language and insert "one probation officer or supervised  
1.14 release officer appointed by the board of directors of the Minnesota Association of County  
1.15 Probation Officers; and"

1.16 Page 2, delete lines 4 to 6

1.17 Page 2, line 7, delete "(11)" and insert "(10)" and strike "three" and insert "four" and  
1.18 after "members" insert "of whom one shall be" and strike "governor," and insert "majority  
1.19 leader of the senate, one shall be appointed by the minority leader of the senate, one shall  
1.20 be appointed by the speaker of the house, and one shall be appointed by the minority leader  
1.21 of the house. Of the members appointed under this clause, at least" and delete "person"

1.22 Page 2, lines 8 to 10, delete the new language

1.23 Page 2, after line 10, insert:

2.1 "The commissioner of corrections shall serve as an ex officio, nonvoting member of the  
2.2 commission."

2.3 Page 2, line 14, strike "One of" and strike "be designated by the governor as" and insert  
2.4 "elect a" and after "commission" insert "from among its membership"

2.5 Page 2, after line 14, insert:

2.6 **"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective July 1, 2023."**

2.7 Page 2, line 24, delete "on January 1, 2027" and insert "before July 1, 2023" and delete  
2.8 everything after "shall" and insert "expire on that date."

2.9 Page 2, delete lines 25 and 26

2.10 Page 2, after line 28, insert:

2.11 **"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective July 1, 2023."**